Sample Identification # and Location

044-01A Kitchen Food Prep Sink Faucet
044-03A Kitchen Water Fountain 1
044-04A Kitchen Water Fountain 2

044-05A Office Workroom Refridgerator Ice Maker

044-06A Office Workroom Sink Faucet
044-09A Room 104 Sink Faucet

044-10A Home Economics Sink Faucet
044-11A Home Economics Sink Faucet
044-12A Home Economics Sink Faucet
044-13A Home Economics Sink Faucet
044-14A Home Economics Sink Faucet
044-15A Home Economics Sink Faucet
044-16A Hallway Drinking Fountain 1
044-17A Hallway Drinking Fountain 2
044-18A Hallway Drinking Fountain 3
044-19A Library Break Area Sink Faucet
044-20A Teaches Lounge Sink Faucet
044-21A Hallway Drinking Fountain 4
044-22A Hallway Drinking Fountain 5
044-23A Hallway Drinking Fountain 6
044-24A Hallway Drinking Fountain 7
044-25A Gymnasium Drinking Fountain 1
044-27A Fitness Center Drinking Fountain
044-28A Classroom 225 Sink Faucet
044-29A Hallway Drinking Fountain 8
044-30A Hallway Drinking Fountain 9
044-31A Hallway Drinking Fountain by Media

EPA Action Level for Lead in Schools is 20 PPB
SKPS Action Level for Lead is 15 PPB

Salem Keizer School District
Lead Water Sampling Results
A (First Draw) Sample Data
Parrish Middle School

Date/Time
Sampled
7/26/16 8:10
7/26/16 8:13
7/26/16 8:13
7/26/16 8:18
7/26/16 8:19
7/26/16 8:22
7/26/16 8:25
7/26/16 8:27
7/26/16 8:29
7/26/16 8:32
7/26/16 8:34
7/26/16 8:37
7/26/16 8:40
7/26/16 8:45
7/26/16 8:47
7/26/16 9:41
7/26/16 9:10
7/26/16 9:13
7/26/16 9:15
7/26/16 8:56
7/26/16 8:58
7/26/16 9:01
7/26/16 9:27
7/26/16 9:35
7/26/16 9:31
7/26/16 9:33
7/26/16 8:53

Date/Time
Analyzed

7/29/16 12:37
7/29/16 12:37
7/29/16 12:37
7/29/16 12:37
7/29/16 12:37
7/29/16 12:42
7/29/16 12:42
7/29/16 12:43
7/29/16 12:43
7/29/16 12:43
7/29/16 12:43
7/29/16 12:43
7/29/16 12:43
7/29/16 12:43
7/29/16 12:43
7/29/16 12:46
7/29/16 12:46
7/29/16 12:46
7/29/16 12:46
7/29/16 12:46
7/29/16 12:46
7/29/16 12:46
7/29/16 12:46
7/29/16 12:46
7/29/16 12:47
7/29/16 12:49
7/29/16 12:49

Highlighted samples are at or exceed the Salem-Keizer Public Schools (SKPS) Action Level

Analyzed by Pixis Labs OR100028

Container ID

607271001
607271002
607271003
607271004
607271005
607271006
607271007
607271008
607271009
607271010
607271011
607271012
607271013
607271014
607271015
607271016
607271017
607271018
607271019
607271020
607271021
607271022
607271023
607271024
607271025
607271026
607271027

Tested
For

LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD

Results

PPB
PPB
PPB
4 PPB
<1PPB
7 PPB
<1PPB
<1PPB
1 PPB
1 PPB
<1PPB
2 PPB
<1PPB
1 PPB
<1PPB
4 PPB
1 PPB
<1PPB
<1PPB
<1PPB
<1PPB
2 PPB
<1PPB
1 PPB
1 PPB
1 PPB
<1PPB

U N w

Action Level

15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB

Reviewed by TRC Environmental Corporation



Sample Identification # and Location

044-02A Kitchen Ice Maker

EPA Action Level for Lead in Schools is 20 PPB
SKPS Action Level for Lead is 15 PPB

Salem Keizer School District
Lead Water Sampling Results
First Draw (A) Sample Data
Parrish Middle School

Date/Time Date Tested

Container ID Results
Sampled Analyzed ontainer For
9/23/2016 5:09 9/26/2016 58307 LEAD <1 PPB

Highlighted samples are at or exceed the Salem-Keizer Public Schools (SKPS) Action Level

Analyzed by Edge Analytical, Inc.

Action Level

15 PPB

Reviewed by TRC Environmental Corporation



Sample Identification # and Location

044-07A Classroom 101 Sink Faucet
044-08A Classroom 102 Sink Faucet

EPA Action Level for Lead in Schools is 20 PPB
SKPS Action Level for Lead is 15 PPB

Salem-Keizer School District
Lead Water Sampling Results
First Draw (A) Sample Data
Parrish Middle School

Date/Time
Sampled

10/14/2016 4:51
10/14/2016 4:55

D T

ate Container ID e Results
Analyzed For

10/18/2016 63263 LEAD 3 PPB
10/18/2016 63264 LEAD 5 PPB

Highlighted samples are at or exceed the Salem-Keizer Public Schools (SKPS) Action Level

Analyzed by Edge Analytical, Inc.

Action Level

15 PPB
15 PPB

Reviewed by TRC Environmental Corporation



