Salem Keizer School District Lead Water Sampling Results A (First Draw) Sample Data Parrish Middle School

Sample Identification # and Location	Date/Time Sampled	Date/Time Analyzed	Container ID	Tested For	Results	Action Level
044-01A Kitchen Food Prep Sink Faucet	7/26/16 8:10	7/29/16 12:37	607271001	LEAD	3 PPB	15 PPB
044-03A Kitchen Water Fountain 1	7/26/16 8:13	7/29/16 12:37	607271002	LEAD	7 PPB	15 PPB
044-04A Kitchen Water Fountain 2	7/26/16 8:13	7/29/16 12:37	607271003	LEAD	5 PPB	15 PPB
044-05A Office Workroom Refridgerator Ice Maker	7/26/16 8:18	7/29/16 12:37	607271004	LEAD	4 PPB	15 PPB
044-06A Office Workroom Sink Faucet	7/26/16 8:19	7/29/16 12:37	607271005	LEAD	< 1 PPB	15 PPB
044-09A Room 104 Sink Faucet	7/26/16 8:22	7/29/16 12:42	607271006	LEAD	7 PPB	15 PPB
044-10A Home Economics Sink Faucet	7/26/16 8:25	7/29/16 12:42	607271007	LEAD	< 1 PPB	15 PPB
044-11A Home Economics Sink Faucet	7/26/16 8:27	7/29/16 12:43	607271008	LEAD	< 1 PPB	15 PPB
044-12A Home Economics Sink Faucet	7/26/16 8:29	7/29/16 12:43	607271009	LEAD	1 PPB	15 PPB
044-13A Home Economics Sink Faucet	7/26/16 8:32	7/29/16 12:43	607271010	LEAD	1 PPB	15 PPB
044-14A Home Economics Sink Faucet	7/26/16 8:34	7/29/16 12:43	607271011	LEAD	< 1 PPB	15 PPB
044-15A Home Economics Sink Faucet	7/26/16 8:37	7/29/16 12:43	607271012	LEAD	2 PPB	15 PPB
044-16A Hallway Drinking Fountain 1	7/26/16 8:40	7/29/16 12:43	607271013	LEAD	< 1 PPB	15 PPB
044-17A Hallway Drinking Fountain 2	7/26/16 8:45	7/29/16 12:43	607271014	LEAD	1 PPB	15 PPB
044-18A Hallway Drinking Fountain 3	7/26/16 8:47	7/29/16 12:43	607271015	LEAD	< 1 PPB	15 PPB
044-19A Library Break Area Sink Faucet	7/26/16 9:41	7/29/16 12:46	607271016	LEAD	4 PPB	15 PPB
044-20A Teaches Lounge Sink Faucet	7/26/16 9:10	7/29/16 12:46	607271017	LEAD	1 PPB	15 PPB
044-21A Hallway Drinking Fountain 4	7/26/16 9:13	7/29/16 12:46	607271018	LEAD	< 1 PPB	15 PPB
044-22A Hallway Drinking Fountain 5	7/26/16 9:15	7/29/16 12:46	607271019	LEAD	< 1 PPB	15 PPB
044-23A Hallway Drinking Fountain 6	7/26/16 8:56	7/29/16 12:46	607271020	LEAD	< 1 PPB	15 PPB
044-24A Hallway Drinking Fountain 7	7/26/16 8:58	7/29/16 12:46	607271021	LEAD	< 1 PPB	15 PPB
044-25A Gymnasium Drinking Fountain 1	7/26/16 9:01	7/29/16 12:46	607271022	LEAD	2 PPB	15 PPB
044-27A Fitness Center Drinking Fountain	7/26/16 9:27	7/29/16 12:46	607271023	LEAD	< 1 PPB	15 PPB
044-28A Classroom 225 Sink Faucet	7/26/16 9:35	7/29/16 12:46	607271024	LEAD	1 PPB	15 PPB
044-29A Hallway Drinking Fountain 8	7/26/16 9:31	7/29/16 12:47	607271025	LEAD	1 PPB	15 PPB
044-30A Hallway Drinking Fountain 9	7/26/16 9:33	7/29/16 12:49	607271026	LEAD	1 PPB	15 PPB
044-31A Hallway Drinking Fountain by Media	7/26/16 8:53	7/29/16 12:49	607271027	LEAD	< 1 PPB	15 PPB

EPA Action Level for Lead in Schools is 20 PPB

SKPS Action Level for Lead is 15 PPB

Highlighted samples are at or exceed the Salem-Keizer Public Schools (SKPS) Action Level

Salem Keizer School District Lead Water Sampling Results First Draw (A) Sample Data Parrish Middle School

Sample Identification # and Location	Date/Time Sampled	Date Analyzed	Container ID	Tested For	Results	Action Level
044-02A Kitchen Ice Maker	9/23/2016 5:09	9/26/2016	58307	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB

EPA Action Level for Lead in Schools is 20 PPB

SKPS Action Level for Lead is 15 PPB

Highlighted samples are at or exceed the Salem-Keizer Public Schools (SKPS) Action Level

Salem-Keizer School District Lead Water Sampling Results First Draw (A) Sample Data Parrish Middle School

Sample Identification # and Location	Date/Time Sampled	Date Analyzed	Container ID	Tested For	Results	Action Level
044-07A Classroom 101 Sink Faucet	10/14/2016 4:51	10/18/2016	63263	LEAD	3 PPB	15 PPB
044-08A Classroom 102 Sink Faucet	10/14/2016 4:55	10/18/2016	63264	LEAD	5 PPB	15 PPB

EPA Action Level for Lead in Schools is 20 PPB

SKPS Action Level for Lead is 15 PPB

Highlighted samples are at or exceed the Salem-Keizer Public Schools (SKPS) Action Level